Terms of Service for DJ ProMixer Website

Access to and use of the *DJ ProMixer* website are subject to and governed by these General Terms. Accordingly, access to and use of the *DJ ProMixer* website imply full and unreserved acceptance of these "General Terms" along with all applicable legislative provisions, and users should therefore read these Terms carefully. The website pages and content may contain errors, inaccuracies or omissions, and if they do, we at *DJ ProMixer* would be grateful if you would report the matter to us as soon as possible so that we can make the pertinent changes.

General Terms

- 1. On its website, *DJ ProMixer* provides information about the type of activities it engages in, as well as the products and services it markets. *DJ ProMixer* is a label of Digital Multi Soft Corp.
- 2. *DJ ProMixer* reserves the right to change, update or cancel at any time access to the website and the General Terms, without prior notice. These changes and updates affect users in that they should visit this section to verify the General Terms in force.
- 3. The photographs, texts, designs, identifying marks, images, animated sequences with or without sound, videos, and all the works featured in the website are the property of *DJ ProMixer* or of third parties who have authorized *DJ ProMixer* to use them.
- 4. *DJ ProMixer* authorizes you to download the content and to copy or print any section of this website, provided they do not contain information and/or images of third, though solely for personal use and excluding any utilization for advertising and/or commercial purposes, provided that such use does not infringe the copyright or any other property right of *DMS Down*, or change, modify or remove any information, content or warnings. Copying information is not to be construed as authorization to transfer *DMS Down*'s property rights to you or any other person.
- 5. Under no circumstances may users modify or remove any identifying data present concerning the rights of *DJ ProMixer* or third parties over the contents. Users may only access the contents through the means and procedures made available to them for the purpose in the website, or the means and procedures habitually employed on the Internet for that purpose, provided that such use does not entail infringement of the Intellectual Property rights to the *Digital Multi Soft* website or detriment of any kind to it and/or to the information and the services it offers.
- 6. In return for some of the premium features of DJ ProMixer application, you may choose to be a peer on the Bright Data network. By doing so you agree to have read and accepted the Terms of Service of the Bright SDK EULA: https://bright-sdk.com/eula and Bright Data's Privacy Policy: https://bright-sdk.com/privacy-policy You may opt out of the Bright Data network by clicking "LITE" version on the "Activation Screen" of each DJ ProMixer application.

- 7. Users undertake to use the information and services of the *DJ ProMixer* website in accordance with the law, these General Terms, moral principles, generally accepted standards of behavior and law and order; users likewise undertake to make proper and lawful use of the services and contents.
- 8. *DJ ProMixer* accepts no liability of any kind for information contained in the websites of third parties that users may access through links. The presence of links on *DMS Down's* website is intended solely for information purposes. If you decide to visit a site by means of a link, you do so at your own risk, and it is your responsibility to take protective measures against viruses and other detrimental elements.
- 9. All comments, information, suggestions and/or ideas received through this website shall be regarded as having been assigned at no charge to *DMS Down*. You are thus asked not to send in information that is not to be treated in this way.

The Legislation applying, and Jurisdiction These General Terms are governed by Belize legislation, and are subject to the jurisdiction of the Courts and Tribunals of Belize.

DJ PROMIXERI S A LABEL OF DIGITAL MULTI SOFT CORP.